## 900221381 04/25/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gammex, Inc.		04/18/2012	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radcal Corporation
Street Address:	426 W. Duarte Rd.
City:	Monrovia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1925298	DAP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8185498477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (818) 956-7154

Email: JBrunton1@aol.com

Correspondent Name: James E. Brunton, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29000

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James E. Brunton

 Signature:
 /James E. Brunton/

 Date:
 04/25/2012

Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0792 4 \$40.00 1925298

# ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, GAMMEX, INC., located and doing business at 7600 Discovery Drive, Middleton, WI 53551, has adopted and used in its business the trademark DAP ("the MARK"), which is registered as U.S. Trademark, Registration No. 1925298, Serial number 74561206, in International Class 010 for use on medical devices, namely a monitor and meter used to measure the dose a patient receives during a radiographic produced ("the GOODS"), and dated 15 August 1994, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, RADCAL CORPORATION, located and doing business at 426 W. Duarte Road, Monrovia, California, desires to acquire the MARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GAMMEX, INC, does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto RADCAL CORPORATION the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the MARK and that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the MARK.

FURTHERMORE, the good and valuable consideration referenced supra includes a non-exclusive grant-back license to GAMMEX, INC. to service the GOODS currently existing in the field as of the execution date of this agreement.

GAMMEX, INC.
By Margaret & Kistenier
Margaret G. Lescrenier, President
Dated 18 April 2012
11/1000

Printed name KEN METTLER

Title President.

Dated 24 April 2012

RADCAL CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 04/25/2012**